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Karen Hamby, 828-726-4000, Karen.Hamby@ncdps.gov

Russell Greene, 828-502-0684, Russell.Greene@ncdps.gov

Eric Wiseman, 828-674-5798, Eric.Wiseman@ncdps.gov 

Larry Hembree, 828-526-6805, Larry.hembree@ncdps.gov

David Breedlove, 919-675-3895, David.Breedlove@ncdps.gov

Emily Walmsley, 828-514-1254, Emily.Walmsley@ncdps.gov

Steve Langer, 919-624-0533, Steve.Langer@ncdps.gov 

Brent Fisher, 984-352-0368, Brent.Fisher@ncdps.gov

Mark Schell 984-328-9558, Mark.Schell@ncdps.gov

Ben Watkins, 336-494-8009, Benjamin.Watkins@ncdps.gov

Joel Wood, 336-894-7692, Joel.Wood@ncdps.gov 

Robin Brown, 919-608-0134, Robin.Brown@ncdps.gov

James Collins, 336-590-3015, James.Collins@ncdps.gov

Tyres Tatum, 919-368-7235, Tyres.Tatum@ncdps.gov

Chris Smith, 984-766-1028, Chris.Smith@ncdps.gov

Charles Tripp, 252-558-5443, Charles.Tripp@ncdps.gov 

Greg Hardee, 919-614-4287, Greg.Hardee@ncdps.gov

Donald Taft, 919-745-0396, Donald.Taft@ncdps.gov

Robin Lorenzen, 910-530-5231, Robin.Lorenzen@ncdps.gov

Alex Auten, 252-340-0776, Alex.Auten@ncdps.gov

Jen Sawyer, 984-867-6805, Jen.Sawyer@ncdps.gov

Western Branch
Greg Atchley, Manager, Greg.Atchley@ncdps.gov

2345 Morganton Blvd

Lenoir, NC 28645

Office Main: 828-466-5555

Cell: 704-929-0015

Office Manager: Kenneth Teague 

Kenneth.Teague@ncdps.gov

Central Branch
Dennis Hancock, Manager, Dennis.Hancock@ncdps.gov

780 Plantation Rd

Burlington, NC 27215

Office Main: 336-792-2210

Cell: 336-380-2662

Office Manager: Felicia Wisbey 

Felicia.Wisbey@ncdps.gov

Eastern Branch
Dianne Curtis, Manager, Dianne.Curtis@ncdps.gov

3802 Highway 58 N. 

Kinston, NC 28502

Office Main: 252-520-4923

Cell: 252-361-5427

Office Manager: Jackie Ward 

Jackie.Ward@ncdps.gov

14

15

12

13

11
9

10

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

MHFP1 MHFP1 MHFP1

MHFP2MHFP2MHFP2

NC 24HR Watch/State Warning Point

1-800-858-0368

NCEOC@ncdps.gov
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